0

A
{f

oF
]

Northern Ireland

LOTTERY FUNDED

Northern Ireland

Winter 9 — A — Side Under 18 Hurling/Camogie Competition

January 27", 2013

For the attention of club secretaries and Minor Hurling Mentors

Folks,

A fine display of hurling today in the semi-finals and finals of this tournament, a credit to
all the clubs involved. Congratulations go to the McQuillan’s club for winning the all
county B final and to the Ruairi Og’s club for wining the section A final.

We would like to thank our sponsors, McKeagean International, Antrim Post, Sports NI,
Premier Electrics (Tony Shivers), Pat O’Kane hurls and Caman hurls, the referee Tom
Gilligan and all the clubs, without whom this tournament would not have been possible.

We trust this was a useful and helpful experience for your club. In future we plan to have
this tournament completed before the Christmas break.

Cordially yours

B/”W /’/[ OZW%

Contact details

Terence McNaughton Mobile: 07843594096
(Email: terencemcnaughton9@gmail.com)
Brendan McLaughlin Mobile: 07784952160

(Email: bmclaughlin899@btinternet.com)
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Winter 9 — A — Side Under 18 Hurling/Camogie Competition
The semi-finals and finals results for the Minor all —county winter blitz are listed below.

Venue Dunloy All County Minor Hurling Finals
Sunday 27", 2013 Semi-finals Section B
13  McQuillan’s v Kevin Lynch’s 7
(Indoor 3G facility) 7 Rossa B v Padraig Pearce’s 10
2pm -3 pm

Semi-finals Section A

10 Ruairi Ogs v Shane O’Neill's 6
9 RossaA v StEnda’s 8
Sunday 27, 2013 All County Minor Hurling Finals
14 McQuillan’s v Patrick Pearse’s 5
(Indoor 3G facility) Final Section B (Shield)
3pm -4pm
Ruairi Ogs v Rossa A
7 Final Section A (Cup) 6
Cup (Ruairi Ogs) Shield (McQuillan’s)

(Presentation done by Tony Shivers of Premier Electrics)

Concept of this competition is to promote hurling in Antrim

* Initiative will be facilitated by Active Communities Coaches

* To provide winter hurling

* Encourage team play

* Encourage forward play, forwards attacking backs, breaking the tackle
* Improve Defensive Play

* Improve stick work and good first touch

* Composure and better decision making in a conditioned game

* Ball in play majority of the time

Proposed rules and restrictions

* Matches will be played using a Smart Touch sliotar (difficult to control).
* |deally the ball will be live at all times, no line balls
* 9-A-Side, or 7 — A — Side (Small Indoor arena’s)

* Goals ONLY to encourage forward play
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Club’s Name

. Cuchullain’s (Dunloy)

. Shane O’Neill’s

. St Mary’s Rasharkin

. Clooney Gaels (Ahoghill)
. Tir na nOg (Randalstown)
. MacQuillan’s (Ballycastle)

. Loughiel Shamrock’s
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. Glenshesk

9. Glenariffe

10. Cushendall

11. Lamh Dhearg

12. Gort na mona

13. Cuchullain’s (Armagh)
14. Padraig Pearce’s

15. St Teresa’s

16. St Enda’s

17. Eire Og Carrickmore (Tyrone)

18. St John’s

19. Rossa

20. St Gall's

21. Bredagh (Down)

22. Middletown (Armagh)
23. Eoghan Ruadh (Tyrone)
24. Slaughtneil (Derry)

25. Kevin Lynch’s (Derry)

26. Erin’s Own Lavey (Derry)
27. Naomh Columcille (Tyrone)

28. St Brigids/St Agnes

29. Ballinascreen
30. Eoghan Rua (Derry)

31. St Paul's/Sarsfield

Contact person

Gary O’Kane
Pat Hamill
Michael Harding
John Friel

Brendan McLaughlin

Dessie Donnelly
Joey Quinn
Gerry Burns
Eddie Haughey

Terence McNaughton

Chris Tumelty
Seamus Corr
Ronan McWilliams

Aiden Shannon

James Cunningham

Paul Mullan
Peadar Kerr
Tony McNulty
Colly Murphy
John Hopkins
John Dillon

Paul McArdle
Cathal McErlean
Michael Glass
Ryan O’Neill
Enda Kealey
Joe McGurk
Damain O’Neill
Thomas Nixon
Gerard Mulholland
Kevin Kelly

Pat Cassidy

Paul Donnelly

Number

07743418599
07715371571
07974796224
07779606761
07784952160
07968954893
07825329130
07900575042
07862282923
07843594096
07969043790
07809861561
07860505764
07925785290
07584289671
07884362324
07780560056
07879690452
07779165570
07767668254
07843731408
07790026497
07833357426
07774131660
07751250135
07896268255
07977995815
07889432690
07922277515
07753803266
07920528794

07775730213

07774695145
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Dunloy

Lavey (Derry)

Ballycastle

Jordanstown

Lamh Dhearg

White Rock
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INDOOR/OUTDOOR - 3G PITCH contacts details

John Martin

Joe McGurk

Helen O’Neill
(Centre Manager)

Terence McNaughton

Lorna Stewart

Jim Ferguson

Gerry Matthews

John Dune

John.martin@premierelectrics.com

Mobile: 07764764342

imcqurk@ccea.org.uk

Mobile: 07977995815

honeilllaveytca@hotmail.com

Landline: (028) 79643202

terencemcnaughton9@amail.com

Mobile: 07843594096

sportscentre@ulster.ac.uk

Landline: (028) 90366102

jim.ferguson@lamhdheargclg.com

Mobile: 07866174396

MatthewsG@BelfastCity.gov.uk

Landline: (028) 90233239



