





# Winter 9 - A - Side Under 18 Hurling/Camogie Competition

January 27<sup>th</sup>, 2013

#### For the attention of club secretaries and Minor Hurling Mentors

Folks,

A fine display of hurling today in the semi-finals and finals of this tournament, a credit to all the clubs involved. Congratulations go to the McQuillan's club for winning the all county B final and to the Ruairi Og's club for wining the section A final.

We would like to thank our sponsors, McKeagean International, Antrim Post, Sports NI, Premier Electrics (Tony Shivers), Pat O'Kane hurls and Caman hurls, the referee Tom Gilligan and all the clubs, without whom this tournament would not have been possible.

We trust this was a useful and helpful experience for your club. In future we plan to have this tournament completed before the Christmas break.

Cordially yours

**Contact details** 

Terence McNaughton Brendan McLaughlin

Terence McNaughton Mobile: 07843594096

(Email: terencemcnaughton9@gmail.com)

Brendan McLaughlin Mobile: 07784952160

(Email: bmclaughlin899@btinternet.com)







# Winter 9 - A - Side Under 18 Hurling/Camogie Competition

The semi-finals and finals results for the Minor all –county winter blitz are listed below.

Venue Dunloy	All County Minor Hurling Finals
Sunday 27 <sup>th</sup> , 2013  (Indoor 3G facility) 2 pm - 3 pm	Semi-finals Section B 13 McQuillan's v Kevin Lynch's 7 7 Rossa B v Padraig Pearce's 10
	Semi-finals Section A
	10 Ruairi Ogs v Shane O'Neill's 6
	9 Rossa A v St Enda's 8
Sunday 27 <sup>rd</sup> , 2013  (Indoor 3G facility)	All County Minor Hurling Finals  14 McQuillan's v Patrick Pearse's 5  Final Section B (Shield)
3 pm - 4 pm	Ruairi Ogs v Rossa A 7 Final Section A (Cup) 6
	Cup (Ruairi Ogs) Shield (McQuillan's) (Presentation done by Tony Shivers of Premier Electrics)

#### Concept of this competition is to promote hurling in Antrim

- Initiative will be facilitated by Active Communities Coaches
- To provide winter hurling
- Encourage team play
- Encourage forward play, forwards attacking backs, breaking the tackle
- Improve Defensive Play
- Improve stick work and good first touch
- Composure and better decision making in a conditioned game
- Ball in play majority of the time

#### Proposed rules and restrictions

- Matches will be played using a Smart Touch sliotar (difficult to control).
- Ideally the ball will be live at all times, no line balls
- 9 A Side, or 7 A Side (Small Indoor arena's)
- Goals ONLY to encourage forward play







Club's Name	Contact person	<u>Number</u>
1. Cuchullain's (Dunloy)	Gary O'Kane	07743418599
2. Shane O'Neill's	Pat Hamill	07715371571
3. St Mary's Rasharkin	Michael Harding	07974796224
4. Clooney Gaels (Ahoghill)	John Friel	07779606761
5. Tir na nOg (Randalstown)	Brendan McLaughlin	07784952160
6. MacQuillan's (Ballycastle)	Dessie Donnelly	07968954893
7. Loughiel Shamrock's	Joey Quinn	07825329130
8. Glenshesk	Gerry Burns	07900575042
9. Glenariffe	Eddie Haughey	07862282923
10. Cushendall	Terence McNaughton	07843594096
11. Lamh Dhearg	Chris Tumelty	07969043790
12. Gort na mona	Seamus Corr	07809861561
13. Cuchullain's (Armagh)	Ronan McWilliams	07860505764
14. Padraig Pearce's	Aiden Shannon	07925785290
15. St Teresa's	James Cunningham	07584289671
16. St Enda's	Paul Mullan	07884362324
17. Eire Og Carrickmore (Tyrone)	Peadar Kerr	07780560056
18. St John's	Tony McNulty	07879690452
19. Rossa	Colly Murphy	07779165570
20. St Gall's	John Hopkins	07767668254
21. Bredagh (Down)	John Dillon	07843731408
22. Middletown (Armagh)	Paul McArdle	07790026497
23. Eoghan Ruadh (Tyrone)	Cathal McErlean	07833357426
24. Slaughtneil (Derry)	Michael Glass	07774131660
25. Kevin Lynch's (Derry)	Ryan O'Neill	07751250135
	Enda Kealey	07896268255
26. Erin's Own Lavey (Derry)	Joe McGurk	07977995815
27. Naomh Columcille (Tyrone)	Damain O'Neill	07889432690
	Thomas Nixon	07922277515
28. St Brigids/St Agnes	Gerard Mulholland	07753803266
29. Ballinascreen	Kevin Kelly	07920528794
30. Eoghan Rua (Derry)	Pat Cassidy	07775730213
31. St Paul's/Sarsfield	Paul Donnelly	07774695145







### Winter 9 - A - Side Under 18 Hurling/Camogie Competition

# **INDOOR/OUTDOOR - 3G PITCH contacts details**

Dunloy John Martin <u>John.martin@premierelectrics.com</u>

Mobile: 07764764342

Lavey (Derry) Joe McGurk <u>imcgurk@ccea.org.uk</u>

Mobile: 07977995815

Helen O'Neill <u>honeilllaveytca@hotmail.com</u>

(Centre Manager)

Landline: (028) 79643202

Ballycastle Terence McNaughton <u>terencemcnaughton9@gmail.com</u>

Mobile: 07843594096

Jordanstown Lorna Stewart <u>sportscentre@ulster.ac.uk</u>

Landline: (028) 90366102

Lamh Dhearg Jim Ferguson <u>jim.ferguson@lamhdheargclg.com</u>

Mobile: 07866174396

White Rock Gerry Matthews <u>MatthewsG@BelfastCity.gov.uk</u>

John Dune Landline: (028) 90233239